

IFB 12-002/KJS/KJS  
Proposed Waterline to the City Of Hamshire Funded by Round 1 TDRA- GLO Grant  
Bids Opened February 7, 2012  
Preliminary Tab

FAX: 409-246-3229

				Placo, Ltd. P.O. Box 8120 Lumberton, Texas 77657 Attn: John R. Plake, III Phone: 409-755-3878 E-mail: johnplakeiii@msn.com		Allico P.O. Box 3684 Beaumont, Texas 77704 Attn: T.W. Harrison Phone: 409-860-4459 E-mail: tharrison@allico.com		SIMCO 3101 Main Ave Groves, Texas 77619 Attn: Mark Simon Phone: 409-962-8593 E-mail: simcoent@sbcglobal.net		Brystar 8385 Chemical Rd Beaumont, Texas 77705 Attn: Bryan Phelps Phone: 409-842-6768 E-mail: bryan@brystar.com		Williamson Construction and Equipment 2575 HWY 69 S. Lumberton, Texas 77657 Attn: Mike Brown Phone: 409-755-7445 E-mail:		T. Johnson Industries, Inc. P.O. Box 8009 Lumberton, Texas 77657 Attn: Terry Johnson, SR Phone: 409-246-2440 E-mail: tjohnsoninc@gt.rr.com		Joslin Construction Texas, LLC P.O. Box 1970 Porter, Texas 77365 Attn: Rick Roberson Phone: 281-354-5840 E-mail: rroberson@joslinconstruction.com	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	12" PVC Waterline SDR-26 Class-160 Including trench safety system cut 0'-5'	L.F	20	\$ 26.64	\$ 532.80	\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 21.70	\$ 434.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 510.00
2	10" PVC Wateline SDR-26 Class-160Including trench safety system cut 0'-5'	L.F	32,900	\$ 22.38	\$ 736,302.00	\$ 17.30	\$ 569,170.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 490,210.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 516,530.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 602,070.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 483,630.00	\$ 20.10	\$ 661,290.00
3	6" PVC Wateline SDR-26 Class-160Including trench safety system cut 0'-5'	L.F	1,180	\$ 15.99	\$ 18,868.20	\$ 12.75	\$ 15,045.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,980.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 17,110.00	\$ 10.06	\$ 11,870.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,700.00
4	2" PVC Wateline SDR-26 Class-160Including trench safety system cut 0'-5'	L.F	100	\$ 8.53	\$ 853.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 720.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00
5	Directional Bore at DD#6 Lateral 503 Crossing and Section 404 Wetlands: for 12" Waterline Including "Trench Safety", 12" HDPE DR-11 Pipe and Transition Couplings	L.F	181	\$ 104.44	\$ 18,903.64	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,435.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 14,118.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,150.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 14,299.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 20,996.00
6	DIRECTIONAL BORE AT NORTH FORK TAYLORS BAYOU CROSSING: FOR 12" WATERLINE INCLUDING "TRENCH SAFETY", 12" HDPE DR-11 PIPE AND TRANSITION COUPLINGS	L.F	367	\$ 99.11	\$ 36,373.37	\$ 127.00	\$ 46,609.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,855.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 28,626.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55,050.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 41,838.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 42,572.00
7	DIRECTIONAL BORE AT SOUTH FORK TAYLORS BAYOU CROSSING: FOR 12" WATERLINE INCLUDING "TRENCH SAFETY", 12" HDPE DR-11 PIPE AND TRANSITION COUPLINGS	L.F	204	\$ 99.11	\$ 20,218.44	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 12,648.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 20,094.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 23,664.00
8	ROADWAY/DRIVEWAY BORE FOR 6" WATERLINE	L.F			\$ 2,648.30		\$ 1,917.00		\$ 4,260.00		\$ 1,846.00		\$ 2,840.00		\$ 2,130.00		\$ 4,331.00
9	ROADWAY/DRIVEWAY BORE AND CASE FOR 6" WATERLINE	L.F	42	\$ 69.27	\$ 2,909.34	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 4,158.00
10	ROADWAY/DRIVEWAY BORE FOR 10" WATERLINE	L.F	673		\$ 44,465.11	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,555.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 18,844.00		\$ 24,228.00		\$ 43,745.00		\$ 26,920.00		\$ 48,456.00
11	ROADWAY BORE & CASING FOR 10" WATER LINE	L.F	326	\$ 66.07	\$ 21,558.82	\$ 106.57	\$ 34,741.82	\$ 94.00	\$ 30,644.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 48,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,080.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 30,970.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,344.00
12	12" D.I./M.J. PLUG RESTRAIN W/ "MEGALUGS"	L.F	1	\$ 305.85	\$ 305.85	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00
13	10" D.I./M.J. PLUG RESTRAIN W/ "MEGALUGS"	L.F	3	\$ 277.08	\$ 831.24	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 705.00
14	6" D.I./M.J. PLUG RESTRAIN W/ "MEGALUGS"	EA	1	\$ 181.16	\$ 181.16	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
15	10" D.I./M.J. PLUG TAPPED 3" RESTRAIN W/ "MEGALUGS"	EA	2	\$ 319.70	\$ 639.40	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
16	12"x 12" D.I./M.J. TEE RESTRAIN W/ MEGALUGS	EA	1	\$ 863.20	\$ 863.20	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 665.00
17	10"x10" D.I./M.J. TEE RESTRAIN W/ MEGALUGS	EA	5	\$ 756.63	\$ 3,783.15	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 2,825.00
18	10"x 6" D.I./M.J. TEE RESTRAIN W/ MEGALUGS	EA	3	\$ 655.39	\$ 1,966.17	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,335.00
19	3"x 3" D.I./M.J. TEE RESTRAIN W/ MEGALUGS	EA	1	\$ 372.99	\$ 372.99	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
20	2"x 2" D.I./M.J. TEE RESTRAIN W/ MEGALUGS	EA	1	\$ 213.13	\$ 213.13	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
21	12" GATE VALVE W/ VALVE BOX - AMERICAN 2506, CRS, D.I./ M.J.	EA	1	\$ 2,504.33	\$ 2,504.33	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 1,990.00
22	10" GATE VALVE W/ VALVE BOX - AMERICAN 2506, CRS, D.I./ M.J.	EA	1	\$ 2,504.33	\$ 2,504.33	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 1,990.00
23	6" GATE VALVE W/ VALVE BOX - AMERICAN 2506, CRS, D.I./ M.J.	EA	42	\$ 1,880.91	\$ 78,998.22	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1,835.00	\$ 77,070.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 63,840.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 70,770.00
24	3" GATE VALVE W/ VALVE BOX - AMERICAN 2506, CRS, D.I., M.J	EA	2	\$ 745.97	\$ 1,491.94	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 1,490.00
25	2" GATE VALVE W/ VALVE BOX - AMERICAN 2506, CRS, D.I., M.J.	EA	3	\$ 639.40	\$ 1,918.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
			1	\$ 532.84	\$ 532.84	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00
			1	\$ 532.84	\$ 532.84	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00

26	12"x10" RED. M.J.-D.I. W/MEGA-LUGS	EA	2	\$ 319.70	\$ 639.40	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 800.00	1,800.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00
27	6"x 3" RED. M.J.-D.I. W/MEGA-LUGS	EA	1	\$ 186.49	\$ 186.49	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 400.00	400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00
28	6"x 2" RED. M.J.-D.I. W/MEGA-LUGS	EA	1	\$ 293.06	\$ 293.06	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
29		EA			\$ 25,310.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	22,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
	6" 45 DEG. BEND M.J. D.I W/ MEGA-LUGS	EA	50	\$ 506.20	\$ 1,023.06	\$ 135.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 450.00	900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 720.00
30	10" 22.5 DEG. BEND M.J. D.I W/ MEGA-LUGS	EA	2	\$ 511.53	\$ 1,023.06	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 450.00	900.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00
31	10" 11.25 DEG. BEND M.J. D.I W/ MEGA-LUGS	EA	2	\$ 511.53	\$ 1,023.06	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 450.00	900.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00
32	STANDARD FIRE HYDRANT UNIT - RESTRAIN W/ "MEGA LUGS", M.J.	EA	52	\$ 4,047.70	\$ 210,480.40	\$ 145,340.00	\$ 145,340.00	\$ 140,400.00	\$ 140,400.00	\$ 171,080.00	\$ 171,080.00	\$ 182,000.00	182,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 176,800.00	\$ 176,800.00
33	CONNECT PROPOSED 10" WATERLINE TO EXISTING 10" WATERLINE LABOR & EQUIPMENT (INCLUDING COUPLING)	L.S.	52	\$ 4,047.70	\$ 1,491.94	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	3,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,100.00
		L.S.	1	\$ 1,491.94	\$ 1,491.94	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,900.00	9,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00
34	CONNECT PROPOSED 10" WATERLINE TO EXISTING 3" WATERLINE LABOR & EQUIPMENT (INCLUDING COUPLING)	L.S.	2	\$ 745.97	\$ 692.69	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,500.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 425.00
35	CONNECT PROPOSED 10" WATERLINE TO EXISTING 2" WATERLINE LABOR & EQUIPMENT (INCLUDING COUPLING)	L.S.	1	\$ 692.69	\$ 5,328.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	5,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 6,000.00
36	NEAR SIDE SERVICES INCLUDING 1" SERVICE LINE, TAPPING SADDLE AND WATER METER W/VALVE BOX	EA	10	\$ 532.84	\$ 1,385.38	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	3,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
37	FAR SIDE SERVICES INCLUDING 2" SERVICE LINE, TAPPING SADDLE AND 2" WATER METER W/VALVE BOX	EA	2	\$ 692.69	\$ 6,341.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	12,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,310.00
38	"610" LIME STONE ROCK COMPACTED IN PLACE FOR ROCK/DIRT DRIVEWAYS - TRUCK MEASURE	TON	170	\$ 37.30	\$ 36,487.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 42,625.00	\$ 75.00	68,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 64,790.00
39	FINAL CLEAN UP	L.F.	34,100	\$ 1.07	\$ 3,366.09	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,116.75	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,244.06	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,116.75	\$ 2.00	6,233.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,867.41	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,246.70
40	TRACER WIRE, TEXDOT ROW ONLY (LABOR, MATERIAL & INSTALLATION)	L.F.	12467	\$ 0.27	\$ 539.12	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 0.50	1,840.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,196.00
41		EA	46	\$ 11.72	\$ 10,869.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	14,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,900.00
42	WATER VALVE MARKING POSTS VALVE WITH MANHOLE, INCLUDING FRAME AND COVER	EA	6	\$ 1,811.65	\$ 4,567.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	16,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,970.00
43	MATting THROUGH WETLAND AREAS AS PER SPECIAL PROVISION # 46	L.F.	660	\$ 6.92	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25.00	32,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 60,000.00
44	PLACE ACCORDING TO SPECIAL PROVISION # 49	S.Y	1000	\$ 50.09	\$ 4,262.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 32.00	45,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,500.30
45	INCLUDING INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, MONITERING, REPORTING AND REMOVAL	L.S.	1	\$ 4,262.70	\$ 426.30	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 45,000.00	500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,500.30	\$ 400.00
46	MANHOURS	HOUR	10	\$ 42.63	\$ 639.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 300.00
47		HOUR	10	\$ 63.94	\$ 905.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 50.00	750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 570.00
48	TRUCK HOURS	HOUR	10	\$ 90.58	\$ 319.70	\$ 45.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 75.00	350.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 200.00
49	BACK HOE / LOADER HOUR	TON	10	\$ 31.97	\$ 2,131.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.00	1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00
50	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL	C.Y	10	\$ 213.14	\$ 5,328.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	12,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,250.00
51	EXTRA CLASS-A CONCRETE - BULK	C.Y	10	\$ 532.84	\$ 612.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,200.00	5,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00
52	EXTRA CLASS-A CONCRETE - FORMED UNSPECIFIED DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS PRICE PER POUND INSTALLED	L.B.	100	\$ 6.12	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00

53	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION AS PER SPECIAL PROVISION # 51	L.S.		\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 75,500.00
54	REMOVE EXISTING BOARD FENCE AND REPLACE WITH NEW MATERIAL	L.F.	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 75,500.00
55	REMOVE EXISTING BARBED WIRE FENCE AND REPLACE WITH NEW MATERIAL	L.F.	500	\$ 31.97	\$ 15.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19.00
			200	\$ 8.52	\$ 7.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8.00
									\$ 959,898.21	
	Total			\$ 1,417,338.67	\$ 1,110,396.75	\$ 995,756.06	\$ 1,158,147.75	1,398,983.50		\$ 1,401,669.00
	Calendar Days			220 Days	240 Days	280 Days	365 Days	200 Days	250 Days	210 Days
	Statement for seperated contract compliance			Non Responsive	Non Responsive	Non Responsive	Non Responsive	Non Responsive	Non Responsive	Non Responsive
	Non-Consumable Materials and Equipment			\$ 722,842.72	\$ 560,703.65	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 602,746.00	\$ 578,000.00	\$ 585,708.40	\$ 977,359.00
	Skilled Labor, Materials, and Equipment			\$ 694,495.95	\$ 549,693.10	\$ 515,756.06	\$ 555,401.75	\$ 820,983.50	\$ 374,189.81	\$ 424,310.00
	<b>TOTAL BID</b>			<b>\$ 1,417,338.67</b>	<b>\$ 1,110,396.75</b>	<b>\$ 995,756.06</b>	<b>\$ 1,158,147.75</b>	<b>1,398,983.50</b>	<b>\$ 959,898.21</b>	<b>\$ 1,401,669.00</b>